

**House of Representatives**  
**Supplementary Order Paper**

**Tuesday, 2 December 2003**

**Holidays Bill**

*Proposed amendments*

Hon Matt Robson, in committee, to move the following amendments:

*Clause 2(1)*

To omit the expression "1 April 2007" (lines 8 and 9 on page 3), and substitute the expression "1 April 2005".

*Heading to subpart 1A*

To omit the expression "2007" (line 7 on page 32), and substitute the expression "2005".

*Clause 36A*

To omit the expression "2007" (line 10 on page 32), and substitute the expression "2005".

*Schedule 1AA*

To omit from proposed section 15(d) the expression "2007" (line 7 on page 59), and substitute the expression "2005".

**Explanatory note**

These amendments seek to amend the Holidays Bill, as reported from the Transport and Industrial Relations Committee, to implement four weeks' minimum annual leave from 1 April 2005.

